



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
Fair Lawn Parkway (Section 2) & FY 2019 NJDOT Various Streets Improvements
PROJECT NUMBER:
0257T068
CLIENT:
Township of Saddle Brook

MARINI BROS CONSTRUCTION 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601 201-488-4127	4 CLEAN UP INC PO Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047 201-271-0042	AJM CONTRACTORS 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011 973-772-9292	AMERICAN ASPHALT & MILLING 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032 201-991-9200	DLS CONTRACTING 271 US Highway 46 Fairfield, NJ 07004 973-661-4188	ZUCCARO INC 248 Alberta Drive Saddle Brook, NJ 07663 973-472-9554	D&L PAVING CONTRACTORS 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 973-667-7300	VEKTOR CORP. 8 Dante Road Monroe Township, NJ 08831 732-651-0565
--	---	---	---	---	--	---	---

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AS-BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$350.00
2	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$26,820.00	\$26,820.00	\$19,429.00	\$19,429.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	16	UN	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$1.00	\$16.00	
4	DRUMS	32	UN	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$0.01	\$0.32	\$1.00	\$32.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$0.01	\$0.32	\$1.00	\$32.00	
5	TRAFFIC CONES	64	UN	\$1.00	\$64.00	\$1.00	\$64.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$0.01	\$0.64	\$1.00	\$64.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$1.00	\$64.00	
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	272	SF	\$1.00	\$272.00	\$1.00	\$272.00	\$12.00	\$3,264.00	\$0.01	\$2.72	\$1.00	\$272.00	\$10.00	\$2,720.00	\$5.00	\$1,360.00	\$0.10	\$27.20	
7	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGER	160	MH	\$73.03	\$11,684.80	\$73.03	\$11,684.80	\$73.03	\$11,684.80	\$73.03	\$11,684.80	\$73.03	\$11,684.80	\$73.03	\$11,684.80	\$73.03	\$11,684.80	\$73.03	\$11,684.80	
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	
10	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	19895	SY	\$4.25	\$84,553.75	\$3.75	\$74,606.25	\$3.85	\$76,595.75	\$4.22	\$83,956.90	\$4.00	\$79,580.00	\$4.65	\$92,511.75	\$4.00	\$79,580.00	\$3.90	\$77,590.50	
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	2153	TON	\$81.00	\$174,393.00	\$90.00	\$193,770.00	\$79.00	\$170,087.00	\$77.50	\$166,857.50	\$85.00	\$183,005.00	\$89.00	\$191,617.00	\$87.97	\$189,399.41	\$90.40	\$194,631.20	
12	TACK COAT	2620	GAL	\$3.50	\$9,170.00	\$0.01	\$26.20	\$2.00	\$5,240.00	\$0.01	\$26.20	\$3.00	\$7,860.00	\$4.10	\$10,742.00	\$1.00	\$2,620.00	\$0.10	\$262.00	
13	HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR	500	SY	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	381	SY	\$65.00	\$24,765.00	\$84.00	\$32,004.00	\$89.00	\$33,909.00	\$72.00	\$27,432.00	\$85.00	\$32,385.00	\$85.00	\$32,385.00	\$90.00	\$34,290.00	\$70.00	\$26,670.00	
15	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	50	SY	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$98.00	\$4,900.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	
16	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	231	SY	\$75.00	\$17,325.00	\$87.00	\$20,097.00	\$96.00	\$22,176.00	\$80.00	\$18,480.00	\$85.00	\$19,635.00	\$90.00	\$20,790.00	\$100.00	\$23,100.00	\$70.00	\$16,170.00	
17	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1956	LF	\$35.00	\$68,460.00	\$30.00	\$58,680.00	\$39.00	\$76,284.00	\$40.00	\$78,240.00	\$33.00	\$64,548.00	\$35.00	\$68,460.00	\$33.50	\$65,526.00	\$25.00	\$48,900.00	
18	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE. TRUNCATED DOMES (ARMOR TILE, FIBERGLASS CAST IN PLACE MODEL #ADA-C- 2448, COLOR "YELLOW" OR APPROVED EQUAL)	320	SF	\$12.50	\$4,000.00	\$34.00	\$10,880.00	\$20.00	\$6,400.00	\$31.25	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$64,000.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$96,000.00	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	
19	RESET EXISTING CASTING	20	UN	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	
20	RESET EXISTING VENT/VALVE BOX	10	UN	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
21	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	1	UN	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	
22	CURB PIECE	7	UN	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	
23	INLET, TYPE A	2	UN	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
24	STEEL TREE ROOT PROTECTION PLATE	8	LF	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	
25	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	4	UN	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	
26	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	630	LF	\$72.00	\$45,360.00	\$71.00	\$44,730.00	\$70.00	\$44,100.00	\$130.00	\$81,900.00	\$80.00	\$50,400.00	\$75.00	\$47,250.00	\$75.00	\$47,250.00	\$100.00	\$63,000.00	
27	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS (CENTER STRIPED AREA)	6690	SF	\$2.10	\$14,049.00	\$1.80	\$12,042.00	\$1.35	\$9,031.50	\$1.98	\$13,246.20	\$2.00	\$13,380.00	\$8.00	\$53,520.00	\$2.10	\$14,049.00	\$3.00	\$20,070.00	
28	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" WIDE	2160	LF	\$2.75	\$5,940.00	\$0.90	\$1,944.00	\$1.10	\$2,376.00	\$1.00	\$2,160.00	\$1.00	\$2,160.00	\$2.00	\$4,320.00	\$1.10	\$2,376.00	\$2.50	\$5,400.00	
29	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 12" WIDE	251	LF	\$4.50	\$1,129.50	\$1.80	\$451.80	\$3.00	\$753.00	\$2.00	\$502.00	\$2.00	\$502.00	\$3.00	\$753.00	\$2.50	\$627.50	\$3.50	\$878.50	
30	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	200	SF	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.60	\$1,320.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	
31	TOPSOIL SPREADING	257	SY	\$6.00	\$1,542.00	\$1.00	\$257.00	\$10.00	\$2,570.00	\$0.01	\$2.57	\$3.00	\$771.00	\$10.00	\$2,570.00	\$5.00	\$1,285.00	\$3.00	\$771.00	
32	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING (TYPE A-3)	257	SY	\$1.00	\$257.00	\$1.00	\$257.00	\$3.00	\$771.00	\$0.01	\$2.57	\$2.00	\$514.00	\$1.00	\$257.00	\$0.50	\$128.50	\$1.00	\$257.00	
33	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 24" WIDE	102	LF	\$8.00	\$816.00	\$3.60	\$367.20	\$5.00	\$510.00	\$4.00	\$408.00	\$4.00	\$408.00	\$4.00	\$408.00	\$0.01	\$1.02	\$3.00	\$306.00	



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
Fair Lawn Parkway (Section 2) & FY 2019 NJDOT Various Streets Improvements
PROJECT NUMBER:
0257T068
CLIENT:
Township of Saddle Brook

34	TREE STUMP REMOVAL	1	UN
35	TEST PIT	4	UN
36	BORROW TOPSOIL	20	CY
37	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	2	UN
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:			

MARINI BROS CONSTRUCTION 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601 201-488-4127	
\$400.00	\$400.00
\$1.00	\$4.00
\$1.00	\$20.00
\$700.00	\$1,400.00
\$508,453.05	

4 CLEAN UP INC PO Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047 201-271-0042	
\$500.00	\$500.00
\$50.00	\$200.00
\$15.00	\$300.00
\$500.00	\$1,000.00
\$523,671.25	

AJM CONTRACTORS 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011 973-772-9292	
\$800.00	\$800.00
\$75.00	\$300.00
\$40.00	\$800.00
\$600.00	\$1,200.00
\$553,952.05	

AMERICAN ASPHALT & MILLING 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032 201-991-9200	
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$400.00	\$1,600.00
\$0.01	\$0.20
\$1.00	\$2.00
\$557,749.08	

DLS CONTRACTING 271 US Highway 46 Fairfield, NJ 07004 973-661-4188	
\$500.00	\$500.00
\$100.00	\$400.00
\$70.00	\$1,400.00
\$900.00	\$1,800.00
\$616,505.80	

ZUCCARO INC 248 Alberta Drive Saddle Brook, NJ 07663 973-472-9554	
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$500.00	\$2,000.00
\$35.00	\$700.00
\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
\$622,058.55	

D&L PAVING CONTRACTORS 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 973-667-7300	
\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$250.00	\$1,000.00
\$28.00	\$560.00
\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
\$624,147.71	

VEKTOR CORP. 8 Dante Road Monroe Township, NJ 08831 732-651-0565		
\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
\$200.00	\$800.00	
\$40.00	\$800.00	
\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
	\$628,730.20	\$626,630.20

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	
A1.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	290	SY
A1.2	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	5502	LF
A1.3	HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR	1213	SY
A1.4	TOPSOIL SPREADING	1213	SY
A1.5	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING (TYPE A-3)	1213	SY
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 SUBTOTAL:			

MARINI BROS CONSTRUCTION	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$75.00	\$21,750.00
\$34.00	\$187,068.00
\$10.00	\$12,130.00
\$5.00	\$6,065.00
\$0.01	\$12.13
\$227,025.13	

4 CLEAN UP INC	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$87.00	\$25,230.00
\$30.00	\$165,060.00
\$25.00	\$30,325.00
\$1.00	\$1,213.00
\$1.00	\$1,213.00
\$223,041.00	

AJM CONTRACTORS	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$90.00	\$26,100.00
\$32.00	\$176,064.00
\$28.00	\$33,964.00
\$8.00	\$9,704.00
\$1.00	\$1,213.00
\$247,045.00	

AMERICAN ASPHALT & MILLING	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$80.00	\$23,200.00
\$40.00	\$220,080.00
\$10.00	\$12,130.00
\$0.01	\$12.13
\$0.01	\$12.13
\$255,434.26	

DLS CONTRACTING	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$85.00	\$24,650.00
\$40.00	\$220,080.00
\$40.00	\$48,520.00
\$5.00	\$6,065.00
\$3.00	\$3,639.00
\$302,954.00	

ZUCCARO INC	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$85.00	\$24,650.00
\$35.00	\$192,570.00
\$35.00	\$42,455.00
\$5.00	\$6,065.00
\$2.00	\$2,426.00
\$268,166.00	

D&L PAVING CONTRACTORS	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$100.00	\$29,000.00
\$32.75	\$180,190.50
\$42.00	\$50,946.00
\$5.00	\$6,065.00
\$0.50	\$606.50
\$266,808.00	

VEKTOR CORP.	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$70.00	\$20,300.00
\$25.00	\$137,550.00
\$20.00	\$24,260.00
\$3.00	\$3,639.00
\$1.00	\$1,213.00
\$186,962.00	